

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**120 WRIT PETITION NO. 9375 OF 2024**

SBOA PUBLIC SCHOOL THROUGH ITS ASSOCIATE SECRETARY  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH  
ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for petitioner : Mr. Milind Madhu Joshi  
Addl.GP for the respondent – State : Mr. P.S. Patil  
Advocate for respondent no. 3 : Mr. S.R. Erande  
Advocate for respondent no. 4 : Mr. Amol N. Patale  
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &  
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

**DATE : 30 SEPTEMBER 2024**

**PC :**

Petitioner files additional affidavit. It is taken on record.

2. Stand over to 11-11-2024.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME ]  
JUDGE**

**[ MANGESH S. PATIL ]  
JUDGE**

arp/