

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2024

Prakash Kautikrao Tayade And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Balkhande Prakash V

AGP for Respondent/State : Mr. S.S. Dande

Advocate for Respondent Nos.3 & 4 : Mr. M.M. Joshi & Mr. A.M. Joshi

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. S.R. Erande

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 9375 OF 2024 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13176 OF 2024

IN WP/9375/2024

...

CORAM : S.G. MEHARE AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATED : DECEMBER 10, 2024

PER COURT:-

1. Heard the respective counsels.
2. Considering the complexity involved in the case, we deem it fit to hear the parties on merit after the vacation.
3. Stand over to 20.02.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S.G. MEHARE, J.)