



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

945 WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2024

PRAKASH KAUTIKRAO TAYADE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

- Adv. P. V. Balkhande for Petitioners
- Mr. M. K. Goyanka, AGP for State
- Adv. S. R. Erande for Respondent No. 2
- Adv. M. M. Joshi for Respondent No. 3 and 4

...

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9375 OF 2024
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9464 OF 2024
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13176 OF 2024 IN WP/9375/2024

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 05.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. Learned advocate for the petitioners undertakes to remove office objections within six weeks from today.
2. In spite of the order dated 09.12.2024, the Zilla Parishad has failed to supply the data about the students' admission who have been referred to the school of respondent Nos. 3 and 4.
3. If the said order is not complied with on or before 10.06.2026, respondent No. 2 shall personally remain present before this Court on the next date.
4. In Writ Petition No. 9464, if reply is not filed by respondent No. 2 on or before next date, respondent No. 2 shall personally remain present before this Court on the next date.
5. Stand over to **11.06.2026**.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]